00-799-CD
ROBBIN D. LONDON -vs- JAMIE ENGLE



CSVIMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL @
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

FROM

JUDICIAL DISTRICT

: DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
HE™

COMMON PLEAS No. & OO~7 Q’Q 'Q

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG, DIST. NO. OR NAME OF B.J.

Meni e Srale 46-3-0]

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT )

cITY STATE ZIP CODE

West (Weber Aoy D boia PA 1580/

DATE OF JUDGMENT ( \THE CASE OF [Plaintiff) ~ (Defendant)

Q{a' ~O% -0 b L Lo vs@amlt &ngle

CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS II'TTORNEY OoR AGE*
cv 19 OO 343 86 .
LT19 ot Cung fr

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is requxr({g/under Pa. If appellant Was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.LP.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | Vo- 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL,

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon b\-)\_dbh;h, D Loncon

Name of appellee(s)
{Common Pleas No DO" ; :} ) 'Cb ) within twenty (20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

drnald J?Cvna/(l

Signature j’appe//anr or his attorney or agent

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

RULE: To lz_hbbh’\_ D Lan_(wm , appellee(s)

Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail. )

(2) !f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

he date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. / s / /
. )é S /ZJ A A

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

FILE

QD% g 10 2000

NO, William A. Shaw
& Profhon%pry

{3)

Date:

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY



I
PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This prodf of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF ;88

AFFIDAVIT: | | hereby swear or affirm that | served

D acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.______, upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) ,19 s D by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
recéipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, fname) ,on

, 19 D by personal service D by (certified) (registered} mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

D and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to

wh?m the Rule was addressed on , 19 , D by personal service D _by {certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. - .

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS—______DAYOF .19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 19

VY



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

A NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-01 'LONDON, ROBBIN D o
DJ Name: Hon. RD 2 BOX 94
PATRICK N. FORD PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767
Addess: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET L N
P.0O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tolephone: (814 ) 371-5321 15801 [ENGLE, JAMIE B

408 WEST WEBER AVE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

JAMIE ENGLE L
408 WEST WEBER AVE Docket No.;: €CV-0000343-00
DUBOIS, PA 15801 Date Filed: 5/01/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: _FOR_PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _LLONDON, ROBBIN D

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ENGLE, JAMIE

in the amount of $ 8£81.09 on (Date of Judgment) 6/08/00
Detfendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 825.09
Judgment Costs $___56.00
. . . o Interest on Judgment $__ .00
This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $__ 881.09

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §$ Post Judgment Credits
' Post Judgment Costs

Levy is stayed for

Certified Judgment Total $

days or D generally stayed.

Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

[]
L]
[]
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
]
[]
Date

Place:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TR CRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

m Date W //l ! , District Justice

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



(2)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA - '
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD NOTICE OF CJIVIDLGCI\%ESN 'TRANSC T
| Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
- 46-3-01 'LONDON, ROBBIN D L
0J Name: Hon. RD 2 BOX 94
PATRICK N. FORD PUNXSUTAWNEY, PA 15767
Agaress: 109 NORTH BRADY STREET L N
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS '
Tetsprone; (814 ) 371-5321 15801 'ENGLE, JAMIE o

408 WEST WEBER AVE
DUBOIS, PA 15801

PATRICK N. FORD -
109 NORTH BRADY STREET Docket No.: CV-0000343-00
P.O. BOX 452 Date Filed:  5/01/00
DUBOIS, PA 15801
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT: )
Judgment: _FOR PLAINTIFF Cb 7579 (0

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) _LLONDON, ROBBIN D

El Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ENGLE, JAMIE

in the amount of $ 881.09 on: . {Date of Judgment) 6/08/00
|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $___825.09
Judgment Costs $__ 56.00
. - . L Interest on Judgment $— .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $___881.09

D Amount of Judgment Subject to A
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits

$
Post Judgment Costs $

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

D _Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: . Place:

Time:

William A. Shaw
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMBIOHORGRING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRAN?IPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

é-QfOD Date pﬁ‘M ’/] .

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



?nqq 3220 D011 DLAA 9yz22

U.S. Postal Serv:ce ‘
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowded)

Article Sent To:

\/”/'Alc FOLC/

Postage | $ 33
Certified Fee / //d

Return Receipt Feg i
(Endorsement Required) / 25/
Restricted Delivery Fee
{Endorsement Required) o
Yoy
Total Postage & Fees $ }9; \

7580\

Name (Please Print Clearly) (To be completed by malle|

Jamie € agle

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

Yog . u/e,/w /,h/b




Certified Mail-Provides:

B A mailing receipt

B A unique identifier for your mailpiece

A signature upon delivery

m A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years
Important Reminders:

a Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.
Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

B NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

@ For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee, Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

o For an additionat fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endor§ement "Restricted Delivery”. .

m If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail :
receipt is not needed, detach and affix fabe! with postage and mail. '

|

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-1938



7099 3220 0011 0138 9439

~ U.S. Postal Service B e
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance CoVerage Provided)

Article Sent To:

Pobbs D,

Za.dd

Postage

$

33

Certified Fee

/& Rg

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsenient Required)

/15

ey
§6 O'DPostmark
Here

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

$

4

A ¥

A

Naijlease Print Clearly) (To be completed

Ewg lE

Al e

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

L4

AT

/dz, Ave

r Sdoy




Certified Mail Provides:

B A mailing receipt

m A unique identifier for your mailpiece

A A signature upon delivery

@ A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

; Important Reminders:
@ Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail or Priority Mail.

@ Certified Mail is not available for any class of international mail.

o NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For
valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.

® For an additiona! fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

a if a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.

PS Form 3800, July 1999 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-1938



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

#

A. Recgived bylease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery
/f//h Yorobry '

C.FSignature

1. Article Addressed to:

Pobbia D.Lovded

po a Bofsy
puﬂySu%ﬁwdéy ’90’7‘7

X v O Agent
/ Yo Jon/7 [ Addressee
2 3 . — .
D.4%§ delivery 9dé>ess different fropcReny ?pAEl‘(es
If YES, enter delivery addreS&Defow: /No
l\
D o)
¢

3. Service Type

S
] Ex%-Many

& Certified Mail
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail ] C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7099 3aa0

Oo/ o/ 88 Y435

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



FEARETA e
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE,”+ W4 ~PirstClass Mail ]~
( ~ v -Postidge & FeeSPaid]™
v USPS™TTT T T
i Permit No. G-10 -

* Sender: Please print your%’am’e, address, ahd-ZIP+4*iﬁ this box * |

Jamie 5#7/"
Yo§ . U/ffz“"{' AVE.

Dddal-s /f' /5?0/

}ni”u'i'&hill”nant“:ii"n“litlii,u'i'”ln'u'il‘n”



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Rege ved by (Please PriQtCe rly) | B. Date of Delivery
(RS 50

C.
X

[ Agent

Signature
AW S(/h Wl)dj O Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

,ﬂﬁfﬁ,clﬂ /jc FOIC/
j0F W [Zl"l}’ st.
Po Bot 452
Dobosrs )ﬂ” 15 €9/

D.

Is delivery address different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

3. Service Type
R Certified Mail  [J Express Mail
0 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail [0 C.O.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

7099

3236 _o0g/l/ ol88 FYArH>

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789



Postage & Fees Paid
USPS

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE “ ‘ First-Class Mail
Permit No. G-10

¢ Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS FROM
JL:TC'AL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
e COMMON PLEAS No s’ 00'7 QQ »Cz)
NOTICE OF APPEAL .

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

i @ Trgle 4-3-0)

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ‘) cIry STATE ZIP CODE
HO% Weant Weber JAGY S [DISY EX)s{) QA— 1590/
Ol -0%-00  |Rebon D). London . M.t Engle

CLAIM NO. SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGE"T

OO 34340 .
o1 B 0000 Loricd enai

This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is requir&d’under Pa. .
If /l Cl Pa. R.CP.JP.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B. appellant Was  Claimant (see  Fa

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as | 'V0- 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTIGE of APPEAL.

L o

Signature of Prathonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

_
Enter rule upon NObbh, " D LC)’\d on , appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of appellee(s)
{Common Pleas No,‘/ OO‘W() Cb

} within twenty {20) days after service of rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

fﬁkﬁ? jﬂ'n);} J)IC-.A 't /(/

g ‘/ Signaturejf appellant or his attorney or agent

‘RULE: To R()bblr\ -)J\ ¢On6/0f\ , appellee(s) '

Name of appellee(s)

- ~ * LY . L. ~ Y

'

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty ?20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail,

{2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date(gl'i }Li @ %QQOO

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE




00 1% O

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof cf service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

CONMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF. Clearfield ‘s

AFFIDAVIT: | bereby swear or affirm that | served

)d at.py of the Notice of Appeal, Common P.eas No. 00- 799 Csupo" the District Justice designated therein on

(date of service.. . duLly 10, xx 2000 .} byoersonatservice XX by (certtied) fregistered) mail, sender’s
rece pt attached hereto, and upon the appeliee, fname) . Robbln D. London. _ . —___ on

- July 10, —, 1)9);2090_] by personal serv ce xx by [cert'fied) registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

e
.

and further that | served the Rule to File a Compla:nt accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appetiee(s) to
whom the Rule was addressed on July-10, , WK _20093 by personal serv-ce XX, by (certified) (registered)
mai' sender’s receipt attached hereto.

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 10  pavor _July -~ ,¥%__ 2000
IE} g{.ﬂdayrt s made

S—i_l; atpire foffl bc ) t.’r"
/i jﬁ AL 5t ey B

Title of official : 135 “rrr RV :.:_

‘\CC.tmm L ll’\y .- 8. o %'2:_3:-{2
My commnssnolﬁcwﬂ,w BTSRRI S |

i ambere

Slgnature of affiant

s ef Laghe

FILED

UL 12
Ko
Prothonog}f,W



FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Casé

OCTOBER 29, 2004 T -

- OCT 29 2004

Vg AN

A v
Prothor Olay. Cig, « ot

k;Cur‘fs

RE: 00~-799-CD
Robbin D. London vs. Jamie L. Engle

Dear Robbin D. London:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the

case will be terminated.

Ey the Court,

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator




FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK ' PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR . FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

RE: 00-799-CD
Robbin D. London vs. Jamie L. Engle

Dear Jamie L. Engle:

Please be advised that the Court dintends to
terminate the above captioned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement of Intention to Proceed nust be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the

case will be terminated.

By the Court,

‘-\ e, o ARy

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator

S
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK ' PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR . FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ACMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

OCTOBER 29, 2004

RE: 00-799-CD
Robbin D. London vs. Jamie L. Engle

Dear Jamie L. Engle:

Please be advised that the Court intends to
terminate the above capticned case without notice, because
the Court records show no activity in the case for a period
of at least two years.

You may stop the Court terminating the case by
filing a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement
of Intention to Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary
of Clearfield County, PO Box 543, Clearfield, Pennsylvania
16830. The Statement cof Intention to Proceed must be filed
on or before January 7, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the
case will be terminated.

By the Court,

n- \ . \ ',\{"- . \\.\ l\." \: -
e VNN TNy LU
David S. Meholick
Court Administrator



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Permsylvania
: Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal 06-01-MD

I, William A. Shaw, hereby certify that notice of termination for the
following inactive cases was published in the Clearfield County Legal Journal
January 27, 2006, per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD 00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD "00-0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD 00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD 00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD
00-0143-CD 00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD 00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD 00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD

100-0567-CD 00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD 00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD 00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD 00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD 00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD 00-1386-CD 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD 00-1492-CD

7 /7
uyé/%

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

FELED
iy 6% 1
N\

William A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts




' In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

In Re: Inactive Case Dismissal - 06-01-MD

NOW, this 3 day of Méy, 2006, the Court héreby directs the
Prothonotary to terminate the following cases for inactivity, per Rule 230.2:

96-0188-CD  00-0793-CD 00-1532-CD
96-1586-CD  00:0799-CD 01-0146-CD
98-1317-CD  00-0822-CD 01-0237-CD
00-0046-CD  00-0823-CD 01-1030-CD

100-0143-CD  00-0992-CD 01-1869-CD
00-0203-CD  00-1019-CD 02-0373-CD
00-0533-CD 00-1061-CD 02-0374-CD
00-0543-CD  00-1062-CD 02-1300-CD
00-0567-CD  00-1078-CD 02-1308-CD
00-0629-CD . 00-1085-CD 02-1610-CD
00-0732-CD  00-1220-CD 03-0091-CD
00-0756-CD  00-1264-CD 03-0138-CD
00-0760-CD  00-1321-CD 03-0172-CD
00-0768-CD  00-1372-CD 03-1148-CD
00-0782-CD  00-1386-CD’ 03-1176-CD
00-0791-CD - 00-1492-CD |

BY THE COURT:

Fredpic J. Ammerman, President Judge

Y \0 4 2 B €My
J i‘ardAIrdW\d, El.gdp'qm
Wllham A. Shav
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




